
# 7 Salisbury (16-6) -vs- Mary Washington (16-7)
3/28/2026 at Fredericksburg, Va. (Dickinson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gavin Riley (4-0)
Loss: Tyler Villa (3-2)
HBP: Cole Williams, Gavin Riley, Matthew Boyd
PB: None
 
Start: 2 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 316   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Salisbury 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1
Mary Washington 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 X 7 12 1

Salisbury 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Tondreault lf 5 0 3 1 0 1 2
Max Ehrhardt 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jackson Inman 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jay Newton rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Delgaudio dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Trent Waire ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Griffin Shirk 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mickey Haynes c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Ruiz cf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Tyler Villa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Katz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 0 9 8

2B: Nathan Tondreault (1)
SH: Max Ehrhardt (1); Mickey Haynes (1)
SB: Mickey Haynes (1); Ethan Ruiz (1)
HBP: Mike Delgaudio (1); Griffin Shirk (1)
E: Cole Williams (1)

Mary Washington 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Rizzo rf 4 2 3 0 1 1 0
Oliver Martin c 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Collin Clarkson ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Connor Hassan cf 2 0 1 2 2 0 2
Eric Powell 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
William Tuttle lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ryan Henson 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keegan Mahoney dh 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Mason Malloy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Cunningham ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Claude Ranson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Powers 2b 4 2 2 0 0 2 2
Gavin Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Boyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 12 5 5 7 8

2B: Collin Clarkson (1); Connor Hassan (1)
SH: Oliver Martin (1); Keegan Mahoney (1)
SF: Connor Hassan (1)
SB: George Rizzo (2); Collin Clarkson (1); Cole Powers (1)
HBP: Collin Clarkson (1)
E: Gavin Riley (1)

Salisbury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Villa (L, 3-2) 3.2 8 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 15 20 2 5 76
Cole Williams 2.1 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 12 2 4 36
Tyler Katz 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 21
Josh Rivera 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 25
Totals 12 7 7 5 7 2 0 1 0 32 41 7 9 158

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Riley (W, 4-0) 7.0 6 2 2 0 7 0 0 1 0 26 29 8 6 98
Matthew Boyd 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 2 27
Totals 7 2 2 0 9 0 0 2 0 33 37 10 8 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Salisbury - Top of 1st SAL UMW
Tondreault singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
M. Ehrhardt reached on a throwing error by p, SAC (0-0); Tondreault advanced to second. 0 0
J. Inman struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
J. Newton struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
M. Delgaudio hit by pitch (0-0); M. Ehrhardt advanced to second; Tondreault advanced to third. 0 0
T. Waire grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 1st SAL UMW
George Rizzo singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Oliver Marti grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); George Rizzo advanced to second. 0 0
Collin Clark reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 SBBFF); George Rizzo out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Collin Clark stole second. 0 0
Connor Hassa walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Eric Powell singled to right center (0-0); Connor Hassa advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; Collin Clark
advanced to third. 0 0

Salisbury - Top of 2nd SAL UMW
G. Shirk singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
M. Haynes grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); G. Shirk advanced to second. 0 0
E. Ruiz singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); G. Shirk scored. 1 0
Tondreault struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); E. Ruiz stole second. 1 0
M. Ehrhardt grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 2nd SAL UMW
William Tutt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Ryan Henson flied out to rf (1-2 FBSF). 1 0
Keegan Mahon walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 1 0
Keegan Mahon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Cole Powers struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0

Salisbury - Top of 3rd SAL UMW
J. Inman flied out to cf (1-2 KBFFF). 1 0
J. Newton flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
M. Delgaudio struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 1 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 3rd SAL UMW
George Rizzo singled to right field (0-2 SK). 1 0
Oliver Marti singled to pitcher (1-1 KB); George Rizzo advanced to second. 1 0
Collin Clark doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FFBF); Oliver Marti advanced to third; George Rizzo scored. 1 1
Connor Hassa flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Oliver Marti scored. 1 2
Eric Powell grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Collin Clark advanced to third. 1 2
William Tutt grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 1 2

Salisbury - Top of 4th SAL UMW
T. Waire flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 2
G. Shirk grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 2
M. Haynes flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 1 2

Mary Washington - Bottom of 4th SAL UMW



Ryan Henson singled down the lf line (2-1 BBS). 1 2
Keegan Mahon grounded out to p, SAC (1-1 BF); Ryan Henson advanced to second. 1 2
Cole Powers singled to right center (2-2 KBFB); Ryan Henson advanced to third. 1 2
George Rizzo struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 2
Cole Powers stole second. 1 2
Oliver Marti singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Cole Powers scored; Ryan Henson scored. 1 4
C. Williams to p for T. Villa. 1 4
Collin Clark hit by pitch (0-0); Oliver Marti advanced to second. 1 4
Connor Hassa grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 1 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Salisbury - Top of 5th SAL UMW
E. Ruiz struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 1 4
Tondreault singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 4
M. Ehrhardt struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 4
J. Inman lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Mary Washington - Bottom of 5th SAL UMW
Eric Powell struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 1 4
William Tutt flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Ryan Henson grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 1 4

Salisbury - Top of 6th SAL UMW
J. Newton fouled out to c (1-1 KB). 1 4
M. Delgaudio popped up to ss (2-2 KBSB). 1 4
T. Waire grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 4

Mary Washington - Bottom of 6th SAL UMW
Keegan Mahon singled to left center (0-0). 1 4
Mason Malloy pinch ran for Keegan Mahon. 1 4
Cole Powers singled to pitcher (1-1 BK); Mason Malloy advanced to second. 1 4
George Rizzo singled to pitcher, advanced to second (0-0); Cole Powers scored; Mason Malloy advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by p. 1 6
Oliver Marti popped up to p (0-0). 1 6
George Rizzo stole third. 1 6
Collin Clark grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 1 6
Connor Hassa doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); George Rizzo scored. 1 7
Eric Powell grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 7

Salisbury - Top of 7th SAL UMW
G. Shirk singled through the left side (0-2 SF). 1 7
M. Haynes reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 SKB); G. Shirk out at second ss to 2b. 1 7
E. Ruiz popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 1 7
M. Haynes stole second. 1 7
Tondreault doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); M. Haynes scored. 2 7
M. Ehrhardt struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 2 7

Mary Washington - Bottom of 7th SAL UMW
T. Katz to p for C. Williams. 2 7
William Tutt lined out to rf (0-2 FF). 2 7
Ryan Henson flied out to lf (3-2 BBFKBF). 2 7
Gavin Cunnin pinch hit for Mason Malloy. 2 7
Gavin Cunnin walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 7
Gavin Cunnin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Claude Ranso pinch ran for Gavin Cunnin. 2 7
Cole Powers struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 2 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Salisbury - Top of 8th SAL UMW
Matthew Boyd to p for Gavin Riley. 2 7
J. Inman grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 7
J. Newton popped up to p (1-1 KB). 2 7
M. Delgaudio struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 2 7

Mary Washington - Bottom of 8th SAL UMW
J. Rivera to p for T. Katz. 2 7
George Rizzo walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 7
Oliver Marti struck out looking (3-2 KBBKFBK); George Rizzo stole second. 2 7
Collin Clark flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 2 7
Connor Hassa walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 2 7
Eric Powell struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 7

Salisbury - Top of 9th SAL UMW
T. Waire out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 2 7
G. Shirk hit by pitch (0-2 KK). 2 7
M. Haynes singled to second base (0-2 KK); G. Shirk advanced to second. 2 7
E. Ruiz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 7
Tondreault flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 7

Mary Washington - Bottom of 9th SAL UMW


